Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau

National Revenue Center Report Date:
Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit 14-MAY-2007
Reporting Period: November 2006 Report Symbol:

TTB S 5110-11-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to

Current Month Date
Net Production
Whisky 9,445,153 85,259,958
Brandy 1,845,740 10,648,292
Rum, Gin and Vodka 976,864 9,112,593
Alcohol 166,899,478 1,777,957,689
Production Total 179,167,235 1,882,978,532
Withdrawals
Taxable 25,684,341 235,751,616
Tax Free
For addition to wine Total 781,487 10,089,978
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ* 5,595,833 80,347,861
For use US, Hospital, Education 203,116 2,438,086
For research, testing 1,935 81,375
Tax Free Total 6,582,371 92,957,300

*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory

Whisky 408,423,525
Brandy 43,477,279
Rum, Gin and Vodka 6,818,188
Alcohol and Spirits 49,886,669
Miscellaneous 570,073

Total 509,175,734

Materials used in Production (pounds)

Corn 1,215,522,548 12,331,507,481
Rye 15,835,751 118,140,439
Malt, Barley & Other 10,156,567 97,622,155
Wheat & Sorghum 11,220,975 129,196,622

Total Grain 1,252,735,841 12,676,466,697

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees
Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Whisky
Brandy
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials
Cocktails
Tequila
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous
Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)
Total

Bottled for Export
Whisky
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.
Total
Grand Total

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

6,483,882
1,667,674
2,866,820
569,244
435,172
1,658,344
8,387,203
5,319,954
587,107
1,627,421
610,816
23,729,755
30,213,637

51,041

1,422,611
210,312
125,488

1,758,411

32,023,089

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-11-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

61,773,533
14,462,698
22,266,407
7,539,601
3,196,701
16,175,587
81,587,978
52,734,459
6,695,475
15,643,119
6,719,297
227,021,322
288,794,855

545,717

18,849,822
1,732,495
1,668,674

22,250,991

310,952,132
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
http://www.tth.gov



STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

Spirits Dumped to Processing
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits
Imported Whisky
Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other

Gin

Vodka

Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.

Tequila

Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Bottled Imports
Imported Whisky
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Other
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Current Month

7,526,102
2,189,422
5,081,335
1,509,418
2,164,229
651,671
332,183
1,079,161
964,546
843,143
1,519,828
23,861,038

1,380,800
270,884

2,061,451
2,169,080
329,858
251,456
370,609
954,020
1,330,666
7,467,140

120,776,998
16,927,465
105,515,979
1,912,712
23,694,965

24,147,460
13,880,034
4,446,640
4,795,651

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

TTB S 5110-11-2006

Current Year
Cumulative Year to
Date

83,203,312
21,303,870
53,872,251
13,486,709
19,758,338
7,137,115
2,342,395
9,725,946
10,302,666
8,733,487
14,967,351
244,833,440

16,427,681
2,827,009

19,636,607
16,376,995
4,307,696
2,325,448
2,891,459
10,001,189
13,587,529
69,126,923

1,240,358,596
409,036,995
1,048,105,404
20,292,441

249,581,604
155,074,491
56,445,937
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All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which
contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees

Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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