SBACCO TAX AND	Alcohol and Tobacco Tax and Trade Bureau National Revenue Center Report Date:		
CIVE TO THE RADE	Statistical Report - Distilled Spirit	14-MAY-2007	
	Reporting Period: November 2006	Report Symbol:	
THE THE OWNER		TTB S 5110-11-2006	
	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	
Net Production			
Whisky	9,445,153	85,259,958	
Brandy	1,845,740	10,648,292	
Rum, Gin and Vodka	976,864	9,112,593	
Alcohol	166,899,478	1,777,957,689	
Production Total	179,167,235	1,882,978,532	
Withdrawals			
Taxable	25,684,341	235,751,616	
Tax Free			
For addition to wine Total	781,487	10,089,978	
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ*	5,595,833	80,347,861	
For use US, Hospital, Education	203,116	2,438,086	
For research, testing	1,935	81,375	
Tax Free Total	6,582,371	92,957,300	
*CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse	; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone		
<b>End-of-Month Inventory</b>			
Whisky	408,423,525		
Brandy	43,477,279		
Rum, Gin and Vodka	6,818,188		
Alcohol and Spirits	49,886,669		
Miscellaneous	570,073		
Total	509,175,734		
Materials used in Production (pounds	5)		
Corn	1,215,522,548	12,331,507,481	
Rye	15,835,751	118,140,439	
Malt, Barley & Other	10,156,567	97,622,155	
Wheat & Sorghum	11,220,975	129,196,622	
Total Grain	1,252,735,841	12,676,466,697	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

PAGE 2 of 3

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Bottled For Domestic Use (in wine gallons)		Dutt
Whisky	6,483,882	61.773,533
Brandy	1,667,674	14,462,698
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,866,820	22,266,407
Virgin Islands	569.244	7,539,601
Others	435,172	3,196,701
Gin	1,658,344	16,175,587
Vodka	8,387,203	81,587,978
Cordials	5,319,954	52,734,459
Cocktails	587,107	6,695,475
Tequila	1,627,421	15,643,119
Alcohol & Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous	610,816	6,719,297
Non-Whisky Total	23,729,755	227,021,322
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky	30,213,637	288,794,855
Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in wine gallons)	)	
Total	51,041	545,717
Bottled for Export		
Whisky	1,422,611	18,849,822
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila and Alcohol	210,312	1,732,495
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails, and Misc.	125,488	1,668,674
Total	1,758,411	22,250,991
Grand Total	32,023,089	310,952,132

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov

## STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRITS

TTB S 5110-11-2006

PAGE 3 of 3

	Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date
Spirits Dumped to Processing	Current Month	Duit
Alcohol and Neutral Spirits	7,526,102	83,203,312
Imported Whisky	2,189,422	21,303,870
Domestic Whisky	5,081,335	53,872,251
Brandy	1,509,418	13,486,709
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,164,229	19,758,338
Virgin Islands	651,671	7,137,115
Other	332,183	2,342,395
Gin	1,079,161	9,725,946
Vodka	964,546	10,302,666
Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	843,143	8,733,487
Tequila	1,519,828	14,967,351
Total	23,861,038	244,833,440
Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits		
Wine	1,380,800	16,427,681
Alcohol Flavoring Materials	270,884	2,827,009
Bottled Imports		
Imported Whisky	2,061,451	19,636,607
Imported Rum: Puerto Rican	2,169,080	16,376,995
Virgin Islands	329,858	4,307,696
Other	251,456	2,325,448
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin and Vodka	370,609	2,891,459
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails and Misc.	954,020	10,001,189
Tequila	1,330,666	13,587,529
Total	7,467,140	69,126,923
<b>Operations at Denaturing Facility</b>		
<b>Completely Denatured Alcohol</b>		
Production	120,776,998	1,240,358,596
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel	16,927,465	409,036,995
Fuel	105,515,979	1,048,105,404
Used in Manufacture of Articles	1,912,712	20,292,441
Ending Inventory	23,694,965	
Specially Denatured Alcohol and Rum		
Production	24,147,460	249,581,604
Withdrawals	13,880,034	155,074,491
Used in Manufacture of Articles	4,446,640	56,445,937
Ending Inventory	4,795,651	

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended

Data does not contain re-distillation

All figures are in proof gallons (pg) unless otherwise specified--A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50 percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the alcoholic equivalent thereof.

http://www.ttb.gov